such tenant improvement costs at the rate of ten percent (10%) (or if lower, the maximum rate allowed 
.  For the 

avoidance of doubt, the Termination Fee for each month of Term is outlined on Exhibit E, attached hereto 
and incorporated herein by this reference.

w. Parking

At no additional cost to Tenant, Landlord shall provide Tenant with two hundred forty-six 
(246) total parking spaces, which shall include parking spaces located on both the surface parking lot and 
within the parking garage adjacent to the Premises.
risk. Landlord reserves the right to change the number and location of such parking spaces from time to

[...]

Any holding over by Tenant with the consent of Landlord after the expiration or termination of the 
Lease hereof shall be construed to be a tenancy at will on all of the terms and conditions set forth herein, to 
the extent not inconsistent with a tenancy at will; provided, that the  Rent for such hold-over period shall 
be an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Rent amount in effect immediately 
prior to the expiration of this Lease. Acceptance by Landlord of Rent after such expiration or earlier 
termination shall not constitute consent to a holdover hereunder or result in an extension of this Lease.